NOTICE REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO:

SOILTECH INC % CREDIT MANAGEMENT ASSN 3110 W CHEYENNE #100 NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 89032

APN: 1420-06-601-004

DOC # 803293
06/01/2012 09:15AM Deputy: AR
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
Credit Management Associat
Douglas County - NV

Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 BK-612 PG-26 RPTT: 0.00



DISCHARGE OR RELEASE OF NOTICE OF LIEN

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned did on September 12, 2011 record as instrument #789502 in the office of the county recorder of DOUGLAS County, Nevada, it's Notice of Lien or has otherwise given notice of his intention to hold and claim a lien upon the following described property, owned or purportedly owned by RIVERWOOD REDEVELOPMENT LLC, PO BOX 19609, RENO, NV 89511-2141 situated in the county of DOUGLAS, to wit: The project is commonly known as RIVERWOOD-PROJECT 1, HIGHWAY 395 & TOPSY LANE, CARSON CITY, NV 89701.

The specific contract information is for such additional information as to contact numbers for owners, general contractors, lenders or sureties as may be found in exhibit D, if attached.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the undersigned does release, satisfy and discharge the claim or lien on the property described above by reason of such Notice of Lien, or by reason of the work or labor on, or materials furnished for, that property.

Dated June 1, 2012 for SOILTECH INC, 6420 S CAMERON ST #207, LAS VEGAS, NV 89118

By: (1) (A \ \) (By: (1) (A \ \) (By: (1) (A \ \) (A \

I declare that I am authorized to file this Release of Mechanic's Lien on behalf of the claimant. I have read the foregoing document and know the contents thereof; the same is true of my own knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that it contains, among other things, a correct statement of demand of Claimant, after deducting all just credits and offsets. Executed at N LAS VEGAS, NV on June 1, 2012 for SOILTECH INC

803293 Page: 2 of 2 06/01/2012

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA } SS. COUNTY OF CLARK SS.

LISA TSUKIASHI, being duly sworn on oath according to law, deposes and says:

I have read the foregoing Release of Lien, know the contents thereof and state that the same is true of my own personal knowledge, except those matters stated upon information and belief, and, as to those matters, I believe them to be true.

LISA TSUKIASHI

On June 1, 2012 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared LISA TSUKIASHI[X] Personally known to me.

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the attached instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or their entity upon behalf for which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature 10

ANGELA D. SAVAGE, NOTARÝ #02-73188-1 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/03/2014 Notary Public - State of Nevada
COUNTY OF CLARK
ANGELA D. SAVAGE
No. 02-73188-1 My Appointment Expires January 3, 2014

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER: INDIVIDUAL

Attention Notary: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to unauthorized documents.

Title or Type of Document: RELEASE OF LIEN

Date of Document: June 1, 2012

Number of Pages: <u>02</u>